
Last Name First Name Address City State

Ahrens Dick and Jan 2169 Sand Dollar Circle Longmont CO

Albert Ted and Randa N2079 Hwy 32 Oostburg WI

Allard Scott and Cindy 317 McKenzie Lane Green Bay WI

Alsbach Royce and Karen 400 E. Fernwood Lane Appleton WI

Beno Joe and Amy 1620 Orchard Lane Little Chute WI

Berceau  Amy Mattek and Tom 4658 Geano Beach Road Little Suamico WI

Berger Mike and Marie 116 Hilltop Drive Neenah WI

Bevington Gerry and Mary 6298 Beaver Dam Road Allenton WI

Bosar Brad and Lisa 2574 N. New Franken Rd New Franken WI

Boyer Dick and Joanne 1330 W. Edgewood Dr. Appleton WI

Braun Tom and Lisa 14375 Woodmount Dr Brookfield WI

Brusky
The Brusky Family c/o  Paul and 

Cay
3572 W. Grand Meadows Dr. Appleton WI

Buxrude Jerry and Lynn 13630 W. Honey Lane New Berlin WI

Campbell Debbie and Matt 1261 Cantebury Road Green Bay WI

Chaganos Jane/Chaganos Family 877 Whisper Falls Ln. Menasha WI

Chapman Ralph and Margie 1335 Bobolink Lane West Bend WI

Ciske Bill and Pam 3130 N. Peach Tree Lane Appleton WI

Counihan Tim and Kim 1999 Libal St. Apt#8 Allouez WI

Cyr Dave and Natalie W6402 Comet Lane Greenville WI

Dean Bill and Patty 627 E. Carrington Lane Appleton WI

DeBennette Nancy 2772 N. Augusta Dr Wadsworth IL

DeBruin Lari and Meri 104 Vosters Vista Combined Locks WI

Dercks Terry and Lori Dercks 1156 Taft Street Little Chute WI

Dercks Rick and Cathy N2317 Meadow Creek Court Kaukauna WI

Dercks Scott 1506 Mann Street Little Chute WI

Doyle Karla DeWitt W2431 Block Road Appleton WI

Dvorak Richard and Elissa 1693 W. Main Circle, Unit 6 De Pere WI

Eckert John and Judith 1523 S. Lee Street Appleton WI

Edinger Blake 16707 Old Camp Pt Ln Townsend WI

Edinger Jim and Pudge 3738 Auburndale Avenue The Villages FL

Efsen Derek and Kaye 12121 47th Street Pleasant Prairie WI

Ellestad Lisa Whited, et al.

Fager Darrell and Carol 443 Archaic Drive Winter Haven FL

Faulstich Norm and Alice 8748 43rd Ave N. St. Petersburg FL

Fleming Steve and Karen W292  N6973 Dorn Road Hartland WI

Frank William

Gabera Paula 6801 Phillippe Allen Avenue Las Vegas NV

Garvin Jim and Pam 16691 W. Archibald Parkway Townsend WI

Gehringer Bob and Natalie 1071 Brighton Drive Menasha WI



Gehrt David and Debbie 15055 Froedert Drive Elm Grove WI

Gonnering Mike and Karen 16608 Old Camp Point Lane Townsend WI

Hall Kristy 16631 S. 15th Street Phoenix AZ

Hall Stan and Suzie 1818 W. Brookwood Court Phoenix AZ

Hammen William and Jenny 1316 Butterclay Ct. Kaukauna WI

Hapeman Vaughn and Donna 940 August Way #114 Highland Park IL

Harrison Joseph and Jane 1032 Quiet Harbor Court Suamico WI

Harvancik Carol Vesely and Laura N11w31933 Phyllis Pkwy Delafield WI

Hendrickson Jim and Chris 16547 E. Archibald Parkway Townsend WI

Hesselink Mark and Barb 111 Park Place Oostburg WI

Hietpas Todd and Sara 116 Homewood Court Little Chute WI

Holt DR Holt Trust c/o William 776 Ruth Lake Court Hinsdale IL

Hoppe Glenn 2405 Josten Park Drive Green Bay WI

Houfek Victor and Brenda 3021 W Parkridge Ave Appleton WI

Hribar Lee and Patricia 1585 Waukesha Road Caledonia WI

Johnson Pat and Judy 614 Sanitorium Court Kaukauna WI

Judkins Domenic and Sarah 224 Haymeadow Court Wrightstown WI

Kay Frank and Sue 2212 Menomonee River Pkwy Wauwatosa WI

Kesner Ron and Renee 512 W. Foster Street Port Washington WI

King Tim and Jean 16885 W Archibald Parkway Townsend WI

Kuether III Albert E. and Barb 344 Southlake Circle Fond du Lac WI

Langkamp Tom and Sarah 31010 Fairfield Maple Trail Spring TX

Liebmann Margaret W7974 Oakwood Lane Fort Atkinson WI

Liethen Fred and Diane 2400 Stroebe Island Drive Appleton WI

Liethen-Severa Amy and Brian Severa 2704 W. Wellspring Appleton Wi

Lindeman Cathy 2318 Skyline Pines Drive Green Bay WI

Linn Mike and Megan 1036 Whistling Wings Court Suamico WI

Longley Jim and Vickie 6010 Monches Road Colgate WI

Maes Gregg and Bonnie 2788 Summerset Court Suamico WI

Market Larry and Sue 16728 Walleye Lane Townsend WI

Martinez Jon Kramer and Julie 4708 York Ave South Minneapolis MN

Marty Matt 2518 E. Mifflin Street Madison WI

Mashlan Scott and Katrina N5079 Advent Road DePere WI

Mau Scott, Elaine and MacKenna W135 S6761 Fleetwood Drive Muskego WI

McCormick Timm and Deb 1420 Janet Street Kaukauna WI

McGuire Tim and Lynn 16710 Topper Lane Townsend WI

Miller Gary  and Yvonne 3590 N. Division Street Appleton WI

Miller Keith and Tammy 2220 Stillwater Ct Neenah WI

Newcomer Mark and Stacey W238 N3293 High Meadow Ct Pewaukee WI



Nock  Betsy/The Nock Family 16570 Appleton Lane Townsend WI

Nygard Bonnie and Chuck P.O. Box 216 Townsend WI

Olson Randy and Chris 16701 N.Old Point Camp Ln Townsend WI

Orth Tonya Herman and Randy N52 W21394 Taylors Woods Dr Menomonee Falls WI

Parker Bill and Dawn 3227 Treebark Lane Fort Wayne IN

Pelland Corey 2829 Crescent Drive McFarland WI

Penterman Laura 617 DeBruin Road Combined Locks WI

Perkovich Brian and Ann 1226 Pleasant Valley Drive Oneida WI

Peters Rich and Therese N9160 African Violet Drive Appleton WI

Pierce Arlen and Dawn PO Box 97 Townsend WI

Poethig Poethig Family c/o Johanna 6542 Whitney Avenue Oakland CA

Poethig Poethig Family c/o Johanna 6542 Whitney Avenue Oakland CA

Porath  Betty, Brad and Carrie PO Box 584 Gillett WI

Raasch Tom and Phyllis 1524 Ponderosa Avenue Green Bay WI

Rankin Richard 3313 Pioneer Drive Green Bay WI 

Ruck Chuck and Sharon PO Box 285 Townsend WI

Rutledge Cliff and Christy 120 Connemara Tral Birmingham AL

Sauve Jim and Barb 2106 42nd Street Two Rivers WI

Schaufel Dale and Wanda 4 Carefree Lane San Antonio TX

Scheifen Ray and Anna Mae 16621 Old Camp Point Road Townsend WI

Schmechel Larry and Jan 2205 Lucerne Circle Green Bay WI

Schneider The  Hackbarth Family  c/o Mary N7211 Paul Drive Rosendale WI

Schumaker Lynn Burlingham and Paul 3014 Riverview Road Lawrence KS

Schwebke Ken 16694 W Archibald Parkway Townsend WI

Sharkey The Blount Family  c/o Cary 8715 Woolworth Ave Omaha NE

Smit David and Karen 16579 Bells Point Road Townsend WI

Smith Jim  2341 Lefeber Avenue Wauwatosa WI

Smith Tom W204 N8679 Lannon Road Menomonee Falls WI

Spatcher Dave and Patti 513 Mulberry Drive West West Bend WI

Spaude Roger and Marsha 16671 W Archibald Parkway Townsend WI

Stabo Heather and Kris W167 N8633 Jacobson Dr Menomonee Falls WI

Steier Mike and Ginny 2131 Kensington Lane Green Bay WI

Thompsen Erick and Michelle N109 W14510 Lincoln Drive Germantown WI

Tracy Scott and Mary Jo 6329 Parkview Road Greendale WI

Van DenHeuvel Dan W4449 County Rd VV Black Creek WI



Van Hout Troy 3523 S. Timber Trail Suamico WI

Vanden Heuvel Jay and Jill W2670 Autumn Blaze Trail Seymour WI

Vanden Heuvel David and Lisa 1116 S.Clara Street Appleton WI

Vosters Jim and Betsy 503 Sweet Meadow Ln Kaukauna WI

Wahoske Marcia Wilson 2046 Sundance Lane North Mankato MN

Weber RJ & Veronica W2496 Brookhaven Ct. Appleton WI

Wellhouse Joyce and Max 524 Bonita Blvd Cedar Falls IA

Weyers Dave  N1722 River Forest Drive Kaukauna WI 

Weyers Denise N1722 River Forest Drive Kaukauna WI

Weyers  Jim 16682 Old Camp Point Lane Townsend WI

Wiggins Kathy 2518 E. Mifflin Street Madison WI

Wilke Tom and Nancy 7907 Mary Ellen Place Milwaukee WI

Wilson Richard IL

Wolters Steve and Lisa 1718 Shady Point Drive Verona WI

Wurzer John and Rita 1886 Greenfield Avenue Green Bay WI

 



Zip Home/Cell Ph Fire # Lake Street Lake/Cell Ph Additional Ph.

80505 319.337.9816 16591 Oralea Lane 319.331.1466 319.321..2554

53070 920.668.6410 16735 Topper Lane 920.980.5004 920.668.6410

54311 920.468.8232 16618 Old Camp Point Lane 920.660.1307

54913 920.969.7034 16738 Walleye Lane 920.540.3975

54140 920.851.2173 16732 Walleye Lane 920.851.2173

54141 920.606.3056 16571 Bells Point Road 920.606.3056 920.371.1638

54956 920.716.8756 16636 W. Archibald Parkway 920.716.8756   

53002 262.339.0923 16566 Appleton Lane 262.339.0923

54229 920.606.8960 16652 Archibald Landing

54913 920.734.9979 16574 Appleton Lane 920.841.0938

53005 262.786.5092 16663 Old Camp Point Lane 262.993.1231 262.470.0100

54914 920.731.1478 16511 E. Archibald Parkway no phone

53151 262.797.8138 16720 Topper Lane 715.850.0645

54304 920.680.8683 16523 E. Archibald Parkway 920.680.8683

54915 920.740.9761 16750 Terrace Lane 920.740.6193

53095 262.338.3734 16611 W.  Archibald Parkway 715.276.1848

54911 920.733.3156 16520 W.Archibald Parkway 920.427.4337

54115 920.337.0549 16667 Bells Point Road 715.276.6213 920.621.1962

54942 920.757.5505 16521 Appleton Lane no phone  

54913 920.734.2554 16527 E. Archibald Parkway 920.475.7982

60083 847.249.0778 16505 E. Archibald Parkway 715.276.6567

54113 920.740.8732 16642 W. Archibald Parkway 920.740.8732 920.915.1719

54140 920.659.3865 16572 W.Archibald Parkway 920.659.3865

54130 920.915.3339 16730 W. Archibald Parkway 920.915.3339

54140 920.915.8002 16624 W. Archibald Parkway 920.915.8002

54915 920.277.1203 16637 Stonegate Lane 920.277.1203

54115 920.680.0952 16567 White Pine Lane 920.609.7310

54915 920.731.0308 16469 Oralea Lane

54175 16707 Old Camp Point Ln

32162 920.615.8044 16711 Old Camp Point Lane 920.615.8044

53158 224.234.8285 16725 W. Archibald Parkway 224.234.8285

513.276.3525 16541 Appleton Lane 715.276.9872

33880 920.680.2492 16655 Bullfrog Bend 920.680.2492

33709 262-666-0701 16651 Archibald Landing 262-666-1656

53029 262.993.4228 16506 Appleton Lane 262.993.4228

262.513.0664

89110 920.915.6439 16653 Archibald Landing 920.915.6439

54175 920.685.2862 16691 W. Archibald Parkway 920.379.8315 920.379.4740

54952 920.725.9420 16689 Bells Point Road 920.284.8698



53122 414.254.2529 16543 E. Archibald Parkway 414.254.2529

54175 920.833.7761 16608 Old Camp Point Lane 920.851.1875

85048 602.743.9542 16558 Appleton Lane 602.743.9542

85045 480.522.9994 16558 Appleton Lane 480.522.9994

54130 920.766.0392 16736 Walleye Lane 920.841.6197

60035 773.909.2557 16511  Oralea Lane no phone

54173 847.513.4178 16449 Oralea Lane 920.241.1195

53018 414.322.0505 16551 Appleton Lane, Lot #17 no phone

54175 414-940-3837 16547 E. Archibald Parkway 414.550.3817

53070 920.564.3092 16530  W. Archibald Parkway 920.207.6777

54140 920.788.0941 16740 Walleye Lane 920.841.0971

60521 630.323.6560 16737 Stonegate Lane 630.606.6560

54311 920.468.3475 16681 Bells Point Road 920.660.9515

54914 920.810.3397 16555 E. Archibald Parkway 715.276.7553

53108 414.397.8790 16543 Oralea Lane 715.276.1684

54130 920.766.2444 16516 W. Archibald Parkway 920.213.9582

54180 no phone 16692 Old Camp Point Lane

53226 414.774.9726 16551 E.Archibald Parkway 414.745.5323

53074 262.284.6238 16610 W. Archibald Parkway 262.707.6822

54175 414.520.2608 16885 W. Archibald Parkway 414.520.2608

54935 920.207.3237 16595 Bells Point Road 920.207.3237

77386 281.259.7366 16676 Old Camp Point Lane 832.687.9802

53538 920.728.3852 16746 Terrace Lane 920.728.3582

54914 920.733.5523 16651 Bullfrog Bend 920.419.8404

54913 920.740.4603 16651 Bullfrog Bend

54313 920.680.5145 16659 Bells Point Road 920.680.5145

54173 920.461.0929 16449 OraLea Lane 920.334.6143

53017 414.614.1036 16744 Terrace Lane 414.614.1036 262.844.7791

54173 920.434.2621 16661 W.Archibald Parkway 920.621.6109

54175 920.564.2430 16728 Walleye Lane 920.980.0329

55410 612.437.2892 16635 Bells Point Road 612.437.2892

53704 608.249.5898 16560 White Pine Lane 608.219.6253

54115 920.362.8554 16625 W. Archibald Parkway 920.65.8554

53150 414.507.4896 16531 E. Archibald Parkway 414.507.4896

54130 920.766.3485 16559 Appleton Lane 920.810.1147  

54175 715.850.0501 16710 Topper Lane 715.850.0501

54911 920.740.3878 16562 Appleton Lane 920.740.5746

54956 920.969.0158 16589 Bells Point Road 920.740.3878

53072 262.695.2451 16521 Appleton Lane 715.276.1757



54175 414.477.1965 16570 Appleton Lane 414.477.1965

54175 715.850.2057 16481 Oralea Lane 715-850-2056

54175 16701 Old Point Camp Ln

53051 262.252.3028 16528 W. Archibald Parkway 715.276.9906

46804 260.460.7212 16581 Oralea Lane 260.460.7212  

53558 224.715.5166 16738 Terrace lane no phone

54113 920-585-2875 16692 Old Camp Point Lane no phone

54155 920.496.4379 16451 Oralea Lane 715.276.3410

54915 920.882.2284 16734 Walleye Lane 920.540.2270

54175 608.712.2947 16304 Campfire Road 608.712.2947 608.712.9707

94609 16683 Bells Point Road  

94609 16733 Stonegate Lane

54124 920.598.0655 16535 E. Archibald Parkway   920.598.0655

54313 920.429.9660 16555 Appleton Lane 920.621.5812

54313 920.494.4887 16672 Bells Point Road 920.621.6777

54175 715.276.6456 16539 E. Archibald Parkway 715.276.6456

35242 210.364.7139 16554 Appleton Lane 210.364.7139

54241 920.794.8517 16646 W. Archibald Parkway no phone

78257 210.862.0011 16651 Bells Point Road 210.862.0011

54175 715.276.3300 16621 Old Camp Point Lane 715.276.3300

54311 920.544.6124 16623 Bells Point Road 920.544.6124  

54974 16761 Walleye Lane

66049 785.760.0760 16560 W. Archibald Parkway 785.760.7381

54175 920.470.8229 16694 W. Archibald Parkway 920.470.8229

68124 402.399.9491 16566 W. Archibald Parkway 402.319.7191

54175 920-480-9496 16560 Bells Point Road 715-276-3727

53213 414.771.1533 16531 Appleton Lane no phone

53051 414.303.3913 16597 Oralea Lane 715.276.2702

53090 262.334.5671 16546 Appleton Lane 262.707.6434

54175 920.819.4008 16671 W.Archibald Parkway 920.639.4066

53051 414-218-7214 16615 Bullfrog Bend

54311 920.465.1199 16539 Oralea Lane 920.676.6065

53022 414-315-9046 16526 Appleton Lane 414-315-9047

53129 414.427.4111 16673 Bullfrog Bend 414.614.4111

54106 920.470.0960 16745 Topper Lane no phone



54173 920.819.4077 16619 W.Archibald Parkway no phone

54165 920.833.0037 16776 W. Archibald Parkway

54915 920.996.0569 16557 W. Archibald Parkway 920.312.3602

54130 920.841.2719 16726 Walleye Lane 920.841.0435 920.841.2719

56003 410.529.3545 30 day rental 612.387.5170  

54915 920.428.4195 16522 Appleton Lane

50613 319.277.5945 16560 Bells Point Road 715.276.7017

54130 920.540.2771 16692 Old Camp Point Lane no phone

54130 no phone 16692 Old Camp Point Lane no phone

54175 920.850.1151 16682 Old Camp Point Lane 920.850.1151

53704 608.249.5898 16560 White Pine Lane 608.219.9380

53213 414.771.2657 16724 Topper Lane 414.745.9482

630.421.9214 16696 Stonegate Lane 630.421.9614  

53593 608.848.7474 16457 Oralea Lane 608.345.4500

54313 16473 Oralea  Lane no phone

mailto:wgypsyw1@cfu.net


Email

java4jan@gmail.com

tralbert@netzero.com

scooter16618@gmail.com

kalsbach@new.rr.com

jbeno876@gmail.com

mattek@titletown.org, tjberceau@gmail.com, 

ajmattek@gmail.com

mberger@new.rr.com

gerrybevington@hughes.net, 

marybevington1@gmail.com

lbosar@hotmail.com

djboyer6@yahoo.com

tom.r.braun@gmail.com, 

lisa.r.braun@gmail.com

caybrusky@gmail.com

archbldlk@yahoo.com

debbiecampbell05@gmail.com

rchaganos@new.rr.com

mrchapman@gmail.com

ciskebp@gmail.com

tcounihan@att.net

nat40@lgllc.com

L84bbal@aol.com

 ndebennette@comcast.net

meridebruin@gmail.com

rdercks@jilymail.com

sdercks1@gmail.com

karladoyle4@gmail.com

rnedvorak@sbcglobal.net

zahnman61@gmail.com

pudgym5@aol.com

DJEfsen@gmail.com

lellestadw@icloud.com

dmanfager@live.com

alandnorm@gmail.com

Steve_fleming@sigmaxsolutions.com; 

Karen.Fleming@SigmaxSolutions.com; 

jpglv@Yahoo.com

garvinjpg@gmail.com

nlgehringer@gmail.com

mailto:jbeno876@gmail.com
mailto:mrchapman@gmail.com
mailto:rdercks@jilymail.com
mailto:sdercks1@gmail.com
mailto:karladoyle4@gmail.com
mailto:alandnorm@gmail.com


dgehrt@aol.com

kgonn58@gmail.com 

klt763@gmail.com

suzikhall@gmail.com

jennyhammen@yahoo.com

hapeman@comcast.net, 

coach.hapeman@gmail.com

joseph.harrison67@gmail.com

k.sera@wi.rr.com, 

naturalists@wi.rr.com

jahendrick@ameritech.net

hips5@yahoo.com

glenn6681@twc.com

vhoufek@att.net

lhribar@amstontrailer.com

pjohnson35@new.rr.com

sarahdjudkins7@gmail.com

fsjjkay@wi.rr.com

rmkesner@yahoo.com

tking2443@gmail.com

alandbarbkuether@gmail.com

tom.langkamp@earthlink.net

pegliebmann@yahoo.com

4severas@gmail.com

cathylindeman@gmail.com

megs1979@gmail.com, MikeLinn8@gmail.com

jlongley@kdglass.com, dickert1@aol.com

greggPC800@gmail.com

suemarket51@gmail.com,

lmarket48@gmail.com

julie2dance@aol.com

marwigs39@gmail.com

katrinamashlan55@gmail.com

mauhouse@hotmail.com

irish5tdmkm@sbcglobal.net

timmymac397@gmail.com

archylake@sbcglobal.net

miller_kw@yahoo.com, tlmaspen@yahoo.com

mnewcomer@wi.rr.com

mailto:kgonn58@gmail.com
mailto:jennyhammen@yahoo.com
mailto:sarahdjudkins7@gmail.com
mailto:alandbarbkuether@gmail.com
mailto:4severas@gmail.com
mailto:katrinamashlan55@gmail.com
mailto:timmymac397@gmail.com


eanock@granitewave.com, senock@aol.com, 

bpickthall@gmail.com

bknygard@alaska.edu

christineolsonaz@gmail.com;pilotrandy1@gm

ail.com

tonzy34@aol.com

billparker0313@gmail.com

cpelland@gmail.com

lauramw07@gmail.com

brianperkovich@sbcglobal.net

rpeters9901@yahoo.com,

retabd9902@icloud.com

fat7head@yahoo.com

rpoethig@gmail.com

johannapoethig@gmail.com

phyllisraasch@yahoo.com - 

thomas.o.raasch@gmail.com

richard.rankin@snc.edu
 

5crutledge@sbcglobal.net

jrsauve@charter.net

daleschaufel@gmail.com; 

wlschaufel@sbcglobal.net

rscheif@netwurx.net

Lawrenceschmechel@yahoo.com

schneideramary@gmail.com

schu@ku.edu,

lynnburlingham@sbcglobal.net

Kenschwebke@yahoo.com

sharkey_NE@cox.net

smit9142@yahoo.com, ksmit334@gmail.com

amosotisfox5@yahoo.com

twsmith58@hotmail.com

cy65clone@yahoo.com

rogermarsha.spaude@gmail.com

kstabo@gmail.com, 

Heather.Stabo@gmail.com

msteier3@new.rr.com

erickthompsen@live.com; 

mthompsen@live.com 

scott.tracy6@gmail.com

dan.vandenheuvel@gmail.com

mailto:bknygard@alaska.edu
mailto:christineolsonaz@gmail.com;pilotrandy1@gmail.com
mailto:christineolsonaz@gmail.com;pilotrandy1@gmail.com
mailto:cpelland@gmail.com
mailto:jrsauve@charter.net
mailto:schneideramary@gmail.com
mailto:amosotisfox5@yahoo.com
mailto:kstabo@gmail.com
mailto:kstabo@gmail.com
mailto:scott.tracy6@gmail.com


dave.vheuvel@gmail.com, 

lvandenheuvel63@yahoo.com

Jimmybigfish@yahoo.com

marcia.wahoske@gmail.com

spitfiredds@yahoo.com, 

RJ.weber@nottco.com

wgypsyw1@cfu.net

dweyers@baisch.com

denise.weyers@albint.com

jweyers@granitewave.com

klwiggins4@gmail.com

nawilke54@aol.com, 

tcwrph@aol.com

wilsondick@att.net

lwolters27@gmail.com

jwurzer6@new.rr.com

mailto:klwiggins4@gmail.com
mailto:jwurzer6@new.rr.com

